MONSANTO GOOD GOVERNMENT FUND CONTRIBUTIONS JANUARY 1, 2016 - JUNE 30, 2016

Name

Andy Vidak for Senate 2018
Glazer for Senate 2016
Jean Fuller for Assembly 2018

Brian Dahle for Assembly 2016

Bill Quirk for Assembly 2016
Cheryl Brown for Assembly 2016
Garcia for Assembly 2016

Mike Gipson for Assembly 2016
Eggman for Assembly 2016

Raul Bocanegra for Assembly 2016
Friends of Frank Bigelow for Assembly 2016
Jacqui Irwin for Assembly 2016
Chad Mayes for Assembly 2016
California Total

Colorado Citizens Alliance
Common Sense Values
Colorado Leadership Fund
Senate Majority Fund
Colorado Total

Friends of Brian Taniguchi
Friends for Brickwood

Friends of Donna Mercado Kim
Friends of Glenn Wakai
Friends of Will Espero

Friends of Clarence Nishihara
Friends of Donovan Dela Cruz
Friends of Michelle Kidani

State

Candidate

CA
CA
CA

CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA

co
Cco
co
Cco

HI
HI
HI
HI
HI
HI
HI
HI

Sen. Andy Andrew Vidak (R)
Sen. Steven M. Glazer (D)
Sen. Jean Fuller (R)

Assm. Brian Dahle (R)
Assm. Bill Quirk (D)

Assm. Cheryl R. Brown (D)
Assm. Cristina Garcia (D)
Assm. Mike A. Gipson (D)

Assm. Susan Talamantes Eggman (D)

Mr. Raul Bocanegra (D)
Assm. Frank Bigelow (R)
Assm. Jacqui Irwin (D)
Assm. Chad Mayes (R)

Sen. Brian T. Taniguchi (D)

Sen. Brickwood M. Galuteria (D)
Sen. Donna Mercado Kim (D)
Sen. Glenn S. Wakai (D)

Sen. William Espero (D)

Sen. Clarence K. Nishihara (D)
Sen. Donovan M. Dela Cruz (D)
Sen. Michelle N. Kidani (D)

Amount Party Total

$1,500 REP
$1,700 DEM
$2,000 REP

S700 REP
$1,200 DEM
$1,500 DEM
$1,500 DEM
$1,500 DEM
$1,500 DEM
$1,500 DEM
$1,500 REP
$2,000 DEM
$2,000 REP

$20,100
$1,000 DEM
$1,000 DEM
$1,000 REP
$1,000 REP
$4,000

S500 DEM

S500 DEM

S500 DEM

S500 DEM

S500 DEM
$1,000 DEM
$1,000 DEM
$1,000 DEM



STATE HOUSE

Friends of Ito HI Rep. Ken Ito (D) S$500 DEM
Good Friends of Kyle Yamashita HI Rep. Kyle T. Yamashita (D) $500 DEM
Friends of Linda Ichiyama HI Rep. Linda E. Ichiyama (D) S500 DEM
Friends of Mark Hashem HI Rep. Mark Jun Hashem (D) S500 DEM
Friends of Sharon Har HI Rep. Sharon E. Har (D) S500 DEM
Friends of Henry Aquino HI Rep. Henry James C. Aquino (D) $1,000 DEM
Friends of Isaac Choy HI Rep. Isaac W. Choy (D) $1,000 DEM
Friends of Ryan Yamane HI Rep. Ryan I. Yamane (D) $1,000 DEM
Friends of Luke HI Rep. Sylvia J. Luke (D) $1,000 DEM
Friends of Tsuiji HI Rep. Clifton K. Tsuji (D) $1,000 DEM
Friends of Ty Cullen HI Rep. Ty Diaz Cullen (D) $1,000 DEM

HONOLULU MAYOR

Caldwell for Mayor HI Kirk Caldwell (D) $1,000 NP

Friends for Dennis Onishi HI Dennis Onishi (NP) $500 NP

Friends of Ernie Martin HI Ernie Martin (NP) $1,000 NP

Friends of Joey Manahan HI Joey Manahan (NP) $1,000 NP

Friends of Kymberly Pine HI Kymberly Marcos Pine (NP) $1,000 NP

Hawaii Total

Patti Anne Lodge for Senate District 11 ID Sen. Patti Anne Lodge (R) $500 REP
Shawn A. Keough for Senate District 1 ID Sen. Shawn A. Keough (R) $1,000 REP
Caroline Nilsson Troy for House District 5 ID Rep. Caroline Nilsson Troy (R) S500 REP
Mark Nye for Senate District 29 ID Rep. Mark Nye (D) $500 DEM
Mat Erpelding for House of Representatives District 19; ID Rep. Mathew Erpelding (D) S$500 DEM
Lucas Luke Malek for House District 4 ID Rep. Lucas Malek (R) $500 REP
Marc Gibbs for House of Representatives District 32A ID Rep. Marc Gibbs (R) S500 REP
Mike Moyle for House of Representatives District 14A ID Rep. Mike Moyle (R) $500 REP
Paul Romrell for House District 35 ID Rep. Paul Romrell (R) S500 REP

Robert E. Anderst for House District 12 ID Rep. Robert E. Anderst (R) S$500 REP

$18,500



Tom Loertscher for House district 32B
Kelley Packer for House of Representatives District 28B

Idaho Republican Party
Idaho Total

Citizens for Rauner, Inc.

Citizens for Matt Murphy
Friends of Sue Rezin

Brady for Senate

Friends of Andy Manar
Friends of James Clayborne
Citizens for John Cullerton
Citizens for Linda Holmes
Scott Bennett for Senate
Anderson for lllinois

Gary Forby Campaign
Friends of Bill Cunningham
Citizens for Christine Radogno

Friends of John D. Anthony
Friends for State Rep. Anthony Deluca
Friends of Arthur Turner Il
Friends of Kelly Burke

Citizens for Marcus C. Evans, Jr.
Friends of Sue Scherer

Citizens for Bill Mitchell

Citzens for Chad Hays

Citizens for Charlie Meier
Friends for Randy Frese

Citizens for Beiser

Committee to Elect Jay Hoffman

Rep. Thomas F. Loertscher (R)
. Kelley Packer (R)

Rep

Gov

Sen.
Sen.
Sen.
Sen.
Sen.
Sen.
Sen.
Sen.
Sen.
Sen.
Sen.
Sen.

Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.

. Bruce Rauner (R)

Matt Murphy (R)

Sue Rezin (R)

William E. Brady, Jr. (R)
Andy Manar (D)

James F. Clayborne, Jr. (D)

John J. Cullerton (D)
Linda Holmes (D)
Scott M. Bennett (D)
Neil Anderson (R)
Gary Forby (D)

Bill Cunningham (R)
Christine Radogno (R)

John D. Anthony (R)
Anthony Deluca (D)
Arthur L. Turner (D)
Kelly M. Burke (D)
Marcus C. Evans, Jr. (D)
Sue Scherer (D)

Bill Mitchell (R)
Chad D. Hays (R)
Charles E. Meier (R)
Randy E. Frese (R)
Daniel V. Beiser (D)
Jay C. Hoffman (D)

$500
$1,000

$5,000

$2,000

$500

$500

$500
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,500
$1,500
$1,500

$500
$500
$500
$500
$500
$500
$500
$500
$500
$500
$1,000
$1,000

REP
REP

REP

REP

REP
REP
REP
DEM
DEM
DEM
DEM
DEM
REP
DEM
REP
REP

REP
DEM
DEM
DEM
DEM
DEM

REP

REP

REP

REP
DEM
DEM

$12,000



Friends of Larry Walsh, Jr.

Friends of Avery Bourne

Citizens for C.D. Davidsmeyer
Friends for John Cavaletto

Keith Sommer Campaign Committee
Citizens for Unes

Citizens for Hammond

Citizens for Pritchard

Team Demmer

Friends of John Bradley

Friends of Kate Cloonen

Friends of Michael J Madigan
Citizens for Durkin

Brandon Phelps for Representative
Brandon Phelps for Representative
Friends of Jerry Costello Il

[llinois Senate Democratic Fund

Republican State Senate Campaign Committee
Democratic Party of lllinois

lllinois Total

Mike Pence for Indiana
Eric Holcomb for Indiana

Hershman for Senate

The Sue Glick for Senate Committee
Citizens for Buck

Committee to Elect Senator Tim Lanane
David Long for Senate Committee

Ron Alting for State Senate Committee
Jean Leising for State Senate

Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.

Gov.

Hon.

Sen.
Sen.
Sen.
Sen.
Sen.
Sen.
Sen.

Lawrence M. Walsh, Jr. (D)
Avery Bourne (R)

Christopher Davidsmeyer (R)

John D. Cavaletto (R)
Keith P. Sommer (R)
Michael D. Unes (R)
Norine Hammond (R)
Robert W. Pritchard (R)
Tom Demmer (R)

John E. Bradley (D)
Katherine Cloonen (D)
Michael J. Madigan (D)
Jim Durkin (R)
Brandon W. Phelps (D)
Brandon W. Phelps (D)
Jerry F. Costello, Il (D)

Michael Richard Pence (R)
Eric Joseph Holcomb (R)

Brandt Hershman (R)
C. Susan Glick (R)
James R. Buck (R)
Timothy S. Lanane (D)
David C. Long (R)
Ronnie J. Alting (R)
Jean Leising (R)

$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,500
$1,500
$1,500
$1,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500

$1,500
$1,500
$2,500

$2,000
$1,000

$200
$200
$200
$300
$300
$300
$500

DEM
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP

DEM

DEM

DEM
REP

DEM

DEM

DEM

DEM
REP
DEM

REP

REP

REP
REP
REP
DEM
REP
REP
REP

$49,000



Committee to elect Brian Bosma
Committee to Elect Melanie Wright
Hoosiers for Scott Pelath

Klinker for State Representative Committee
Committee to Elect Bob Cherry

Elect Negele for State Representative
Citizens for Tim Brown

Citizens For Friend

Friends of Don Lehe

Senate Majority Campaign Committee
Indiana House Democratic Caucus
House Republican Campaign Committee
Indiana Senate Democratic Committee
Indiana Total

Dale Erdey Campaign Fund

Eric LaFleur Campaign Committee

Francis Coleman Thompson Campaign Fund
Gary Smith, Jr. Re-Election Campaign

Neil Riser Campaign Fund

Mike Walsworth Campaign

Campaign to Elect Norby Chabert

Bret Allain Campaign Fund

Committee to Elect Charles R. Chaney
Andy Anders Campaign Fund

Julie Emerson Campaign

Tom Willmott Campaign Fund
Committee to Elect Neil Abramson
Clay Schexnayder Campaign
Louisiana Total

LA
LA
LA
LA
LA
LA
LA
LA

LA
LA
LA
LA
LA
LA

Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.

Sen.
Sen.
Sen.
Sen.
Sen.
Sen.
Sen.
Sen.

Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.

Brian C. Bosma (R)
Melanie Wright (D)
Scott D. Pelath (D)
Sheila A. Klinker (D)
Robert W. Cherry (R)
Sharon Negele (R)
Timothy N. Brown (R)
William C. Friend (R)
Donald J. Lehe (R)

Dale M. Erdey (R)

Eric LaFleur (D)

Francis Thompson (D)
Gary L. Smith, Jr. (D)

H. Neil Riser, Jr. (R)
Michael A. Walsworth (R)
Norbert Chabert (R)

R.L. Allain (R)

Charles R. Chaney (R)
John F. Anders (D)
Julie Emerson (R)
Thomas P. Willmott (R)
Neil C. Abramson (D)
Clay Schexnayder (R)

$200
$200
$200
$200
$200
$200
$200
$200
$400

$500
$500
$500
$500

$500
$500
$500
$500
$500
$500
$500
$500

$250
$250
$250
$250
$500
$500

REP
DEM
DEM
DEM

REP

REP

REP

REP

REP

REP
DEM
REP
DEM

REP
DEM
DEM
DEM

REP

REP

REP

REP

DEM
DEM
REP
REP
DEM
REP

$9,000

$6,000



Missouri for Koster MO  Atty. Gen. Chris Koster (D) $5,000 DEM
Citizens to Elect Jamilah Nasheed MO  Sen.Jamilah Nasheed (D) $1,000 DEM
Friends of Rick Stream MO  Mr. Rick Stream (R) $1,000 REP
Team Butler MO  Rep. Michael Butler (D) S500 DEM
Committee to Elect David Wood MO  Rep. David Wood (R) S500 REP
Delus Johnson for Missouri MO  Rep. Delus Johnson (R) S500 REP
friends of Glen Kolkmeyer MO  Rep. Glen Kolkmeyer (R) S500 REP
Committee to Elect Lyndall Fraker MO  Rep. Lyndall Fraker (R) $500 REP
Citizens for Marsha Haefner MO  Rep. Marsha Haefner (R) S500 REP
Rizzo for Missouri MO  Rep. John Joseph Rizzo (D) $1,000 DEM
Citizens for Hoskins MO  Rep. Denny L. Hoskins (R) $1,000 REP
Houghton for State Representative MO  Rep.Jay D. Houghton (R) $1,000 REP
Friends of Joe Don McGaugh MO  Rep. Joe Don McGaugh (R) $1,000 REP
Kevin Austin for State Representative MO  Rep. Kevin Austin (R) $1,000 REP
Citizens for Kevin Corlew MO  Rep. Kevin Corlew (R) $1,000 REP
Engler for Missouri MO  Rep. Kevin P. Engler (R) $1,000 REP
Missourians for Mike Cierpiot MO  Rep. Mike Cierpiot (R) $1,000 REP
Friends of Robert Cornejo MO  Rep. Robert Cornejo (R) $1,000 REP
Fitzpatrick for the House MO  Rep. Scott Fitzpatrick (R) $1,000 REP
Committee to Elect Jake Hummel MO  Rep.Jacob W. Hummel (D) $1,500 DEM
Friends of Caleb Jones MO  Rep. Caleb Jones (R) $1,500 REP

MO  Rep. Anne Zerr (R) $2,500 REP

ST. LOUIS COUNTY EXECUTIVE

County Executive Steve Stenger (D) $1,000 DEM

ST. LOUIS MAYOR

Slay for Mayor Committee MO  Mayor Francis Slay (D) $1,000 DEM

Missouri Total $27,500
STATE SENATE

Committee to Elect Clemente Sanchez NM  Sen. Clemente Sanchez (D) $1,000 DEM

STATE HOUSE

Anne Zerr for State Representative

Citizens for Steve Stenger MO




Speaker Don Tripp
Committee to Elect Nate Gentry
New Mexico Total

Friends of John Flanagan
New York Total

Brad Witt for State Representative
Citizens to Elect Carl Wilson

Cliff Bentz for State Rep
Committee to Elect Gene Whisnant
Committee to Elect Greg Barreto
Jodi Hack for Oregon

Committee to Elect Mike MclLane

Promote Oregon Leadership PAC
The Leadership Fund

OFS PAC

Oregon Total

Friends for Ann Rivers

Barbara Bailey for State Senate
Kirk Pearson for State Senate
Friends to Elect Randi Becker
John Braun for State Senate
Citizens for Steve Litzow
Friends of Steve O'Ban
Committee to Elect John Wyss
Friends to Elect Lynda Wilson

Friends of Andrew Barkis
Committee to Re-Elect Brian Blake
Committee to Elect Brandon Vick

NM
NM

NY

Rep. Don L. Tripp (R)
Rep. Nathaniel Gentry (R)

STATE SENATE
Sen. John J. Flanagan, Jr. (R)

STATE HOUSE

$1,000
$1,000

$1,000

REP
REP

REP

OR  Rep. Brad K. Witt (D) $500 DEM
OR  Rep. Carl W. Wilson (R) S500 REP
OR  Rep. Cliff S. Bentz (R) $500  REP
OR  Rep. Gene Whisnant (R) S500 REP
OR Rep. Gregory L. Barreto (R) S500 REP
OR  Rep. Jodi L. Hack (R) S500 REP
OR Rep. Michael R. McLane (R) $1,000 REP
OTHER
OR $2,000 REP
OR $2,500 REP
OR $5,000 NP

STATE SENATE

WA  Sen. Ann Rivers (R) S500 REP
WA  Sen. Barbara Bailey (R) S500 REP
WA  Sen. Kirk Pearson (R) S500 REP
WA  Sen. Randi Becker (R) S500 REP
WA  Sen.John E. Braun (R) $1,000 REP
WA  Sen. Steve Litzow (R) $1,000 REP
WA  Sen. Steve O'Ban (R) $1,000 REP
WA  Mr. John Wyss (U) $1,000 REP
WA  Rep. Lynda Wilson (R) $1,000 REP
STATE HOUSE
WA  Rep. Andrew K. Barkis (R) S500 REP
WA  Rep. Brian E. Blake (D) S500 DEM
WA  Rep. Brandon Vick (R) S$500 REP

$3,000

$1,000

$13,500



Bruce Chandler Campaign WA  Rep. Bruce Chandler (R) S500 REP

Friends of Drew Stokesbary WA  Rep. Drew Stokesbary (R) S$500 REP
Friends of Jay Rodne WA  Rep. Jay Rodne (R) S500 REP
Committee to Elect Jef Holy WA  Rep. Jeff Holy (R) S500 REP
Jesse Young for State House WA  Rep. Jesse L. Young (R) S500 REP
People for Joe Schmick WA  Rep. Joe Schmick (R) S$500 REP
Citizens for Kochmar WA  Rep. Linda Kochmar (R) S500 REP
Committee to Elect Mary Dye WA  Rep. Mary Dye (R) S$500 REP
Campaign to Elect Matt Manweller WA  Rep. Matt Manweller (R) S500 REP
Committee to Elect Matt Shea WA  Rep. Matt Shea (R) S$500 REP
Committee to Elect Maureen Walsh WA  Rep. Maureen S. Walsh (R) $500 REP
Friends for Teri Hickel WA  Rep. Teri Hickel (R) S500 REP
Committee to Elect Terry Nealey WA  Rep. Terry R. Nealey (R) $500 REP
Committee to Elect Tom Dent WA  Rep. Tom Dent (R) S500 REP
Janice Huxford for State Rep WA  Ms. Janice Huxford (R) S500 REP
Elect John Koster WA  Mr. John Koster (R) S500 REP
Ctizens to Elect Joyce McDonald WA  Ms. Joyce McDonald (R) $500 REP
Paul Graves for Washington WA  Mr. Paul Graves (R) $500 REP
Friends to Elect Vicki Kraft WA  Ms. Vicki Kraft (R) S500 REP
House Republican Organizational Committee WA $1,000 REP
Senate Republican Campaign Committee WA $1,000 REP
Washington Total $20,000

TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS JANUARY 1, 2016 - JUNE 30, 2016 $183,600



